The State of Illinois requests to acquire from the Village of Orland Park a temporary 
easement (3 year duration) in and to the real estate, consisting of approximately 
0.064 acres for use of the Illinois Department of Transportation for highway 
purposes.   

The Village has agreed to the conveyance of the easement for Eight Thousand 
Three Hundred Dollars ($8,300.00) and the Village of Orland Park has agreed to 
grant said temporary easement. 

I move to pass Resolution Number 1807, entitled:  A RESOLUTION APPROVING 
A CONVEYANCE (TEMPORARY EASEMENT) OF REAL ESTATE TO THE 
PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS FOR HIGHWAY PURPOSES